7.01 Sick Leave 

A. Sick leave shall be credited at the rate of two (2) days per month for each month worked 
or paid beginning with the first day of employment. 

B. The total unused portion of annual sick leave allowance shall be permitted to 
accumulate to three hundred twenty-five (325) days. 

C. Annual and accumulated sick leave days shall be used either for personal illness or 
emergencies, as defined below, provided that a bargaining unit member shall not be eligible to 
use such days while on a special leave. All bargaining unit members may use their accumulated

[...]

his/her classification with like hours/days prior to being affected, or fails to report to work within 
ten (10) working days after written notice ofrecall. 

ARTICLE 18 -- UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

In the event an employee is required to wear a uniform in the performance of his/her duties, 
he/she shall be granted up to One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($175.00) per year uniform 
allowance subject to verification that at least such sum has been expended for uniforms. They 
shall receive such payment each year with the first paycheck in September. 

ARTICLE 19 - STAFF MEETINGS 

When an employee is required by the Superintendent or his/her supervisor to attend a meeting